
Tender Notice (NIT) No.32/PR/BSPTCL/2025 
(Through e-procurement mode only -www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

Online-Tenders are invited by Chief Engineer (Project-I) for the following: -

Diversion/ Shifting (including dismantling of 
existing 03 nos. of towvers & erection of 07 nos. of 
new towers) of 400 KV (Triple Snowbird conductor) 
D/C Sitamarhi-Darbhanga Transmission line 

siruated on land of AIIMS proposed at Shobhan, 
Darbhanga 

BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO, LTD., PATNA 
(GST No. :- 10AAFCB2393H1Z1, CIN -U74110BR2012SGCO1889) 

Head Office, Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna- 800021 
(Department of Project-I of BSPTCL) 

Email address- projectl(@bsptcl.bihar.gov.in/ ce.trans664@ gmail.com 
Mob. No. 7763817701 Website- www.bsptcl.in 

Description of work 

Bid submission Start Date and Time 
Date of Pre-bid meeting 
Bid submission due Date and Time 

Date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid (Part-I): 

reason". 

Estimated 

Cost (Rs.) 

9.50 Cr 

Memo No.. 

E.M.D. 
(Rs.) 

9.50 

Lakhs 

Cost of 

B.O.Q. 
(Non 

Memo No.........S.A 

Refundable) 
(Rs.) 

...! 

11,800.00 

On 11:00 Hrs. of 

Up to 17:00 Hrs. of 

Bid 

Processing 
Fee (Rs.) 

From 15:00 Hrs. of 09.06.2025 

5900.00 

16.06.2025 

01.07.2025 
After 16:00 Hrs. of 03.07.2025 

"Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode ie. Internet Payment Gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net 
Banking, NEFT/RTGS". 

Patna dated.. 

2. The Cost of EMD may be paid through either Onine or Offine mode. In case, Cost of EMD is opted to be paid through Offline 
mode, Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft for EMD in favor of Accounts Officer, BSPTCL, Patna'" must be submitted to Chief 
Engineer, Project-I, BSPTCL, Vidyut Bhawan I, Patna positively up to 18:00 Hrs. of 01.07.2025 failing which the tender shall be 
summarily rejected. For online submissions of Cost of EMD, bidder shall must submit details of intimation to this Office by 18:00 
Hrs. of 01.07.2025 

3. "Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment portal https://eproc2. bihar.gov. in/ before the 
date & time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take responsibility for the delay/ Non submission of Tendes/ Non 
Reconciliation of online Payment caused due to Non-availabiliry of Interner Connection, Nerwork Traffic/ Holidays or any other 

4. Elgibiliry Griteria, tender documents along with General/ Special condition, bids and any corrigendum/ addendurm of the tender 
are available only at website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

Completion 

period 

09 (Nine 
calendar ) 
months) 

from 

Chief Engineer (Project-I) 
E-tendering introduced in BSPTCL for tenders above Rs. 25 lacs. For registration log in to wwvw.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and e 
Procurement Help Desk Toll free No: 1800 572 6571, Email Id: eproc2support@bihar.gov.in 
Working Hours: 8 AM to 7 PM (AIl days in week except few selected state holidays). 

N.O.A. 

While participating in e-tendering process, the contractor shall have to get them registered to get user ID, Passwords and 
digital signature. This will enable them to access the Website: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in only. 

Sd/ 

../ 
Copy forwarded to GAI (HR), BSPTCL, Patna for its publication in Daiky Newspaper on all India basis. The information after publishing the NIT may please be sent to the undersigned. 

Sd/ 

Chief Engineer (Project-I) 

Chief Engineer (Project-I) 
Patna dated..2.\.a.s).2s..../ 

Copy forwarded to DBA (IT), BSPTCL, Patna for uploading the above tender notice on the websites. 

...... 

Chief Engineer (Profecr-I) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

